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Numerical (25)	 Pos.
		 1	 Elvis Andrus	 SS
		 2	 Leonys Martin	 OF
		 3	 Leury Garcia	 INF
		 5	 Ian Kinsler	 2B
		 7	 David Murphy 	 LF
		 8	 Geovany Soto	 C
		 11	 Yu Darvish	 RHP
		 15	 Jeff Baker	 INF/OF
		 17	 Nelson Cruz	 RF
		 18	 Mitch Moreland 	 1B
		 23	 Craig Gentry	 CF
		 27	 Lance Berkman 	 DH
		 29	 Adrian Beltre	 3B
		 36	 Joe Nathan	 RHP
		 41	 Alexi Ogando	 RHP
		 44	 Jason Frasor	 RHP
		 45	 Derek Holland	 LHP
		 46	 Robbie Ross	 LHP
		 49	 Nick Tepesch	 RHP		
		 50	 Michael Kirkman	 LHP
		 51	 Justin Grimm	 RHP
		 52	 Tanner Scheppers	 RHP
		 55	 Derek Lowe	 RHP
		 58	 Joe Ortiz	 LHP
		 61	 Robinson Chirinos	 C

Pitchers (12)	 Pos.
		 11	 Yu Darvish	 RHP
		 44	 Jason Frasor	 RHP
		 51	 Justin Grimm	 RHP
		 45	 Derek Holland	 LHP
		 50	 Michael Kirkman	 LHP
		 55	 Derek Lowe	 RHP
		 36	 Joe Nathan	 RHP
		 41	 Alexi Ogando	 RHP
		 58	 Joe Ortiz	 LHP
		 46	 Robbie Ross	 LHP
		 52	 Tanner Scheppers	 RHP
		 49	 Nick Tepesch	 RHP 

Catchers (2)	 Pos.
		 61	 Robinson Chirinos	 C
		 8	 Geovany Soto	 C
 

Infielders (7)	 Pos.
		 1	 Elvis Andrus	 SS
		 15	 Jeff Baker	 INF/OF
		 29	 Adrian Beltre	 3B
		 27	 Lance Berkman	 1B/DH
		 3	 Leury Garcia	 INF
		 5	 Ian Kinsler	 2B
		 18	 Mitch Moreland 	 1B 

Outfielders (4)	 Pos.
		 17	 Nelson Cruz	 OF
		 23	 Craig Gentry	 OF
		 2	 Leonys Martin 	 OF
		 7	 David Murphy 	 OF 

Coaching Staff
		 38	 Ron Washington	 Manager
		 4	 Jackie Moore	 Bench
		 14	 Dave Magadan	 Hitting
		 16	 Dave Anderson	 1st Base
		 24	 Gary Pettis	 3rd Base
		 31	 Mike Maddux	 Pitching
		 40	 Andy Hawkins	 Bullpen
		 84	 Cesar Hernandez	 ML Staff Asst.

Disabled List (7)	 Pos.
		 12	 A.J. Pierzynski 	 C
		 28	 Joakim Soria	 RHP 
		 30	 Neftali Feliz (60-day)	 RHP 
		 33	 Martin Perez	 LHP
		 47	 Justin Miller (60-day)	 RHP
		 48	 Colby Lewis	 RHP
		 54	 Matt Harrison	 LHP


